

Publication date: 06 MAR 2025
Effective date: 17 APR 2025

AIP SUP

04
17 APR 2025

AIP SUPPLEMENT 04/25

Temporary changes of charges at BUCUREȘTI/Băneasa-Aurel Vlaicu Airport (LRBS)

Modificări temporare ale tarifelor pe Aeroportul BUCUREȘTI/Băneasa-Aurel Vlaicu (LRBS)

1. Landing Charge

UNIT RATE: 8.50 EURO / tonne

1. Tariful de aterizare

NIVELUL UNITAR AL TARIFULUI: 8.50 EURO / tonă

4. Passengers service

UNIT RATE: 15.00 EURO / passenger
SECURITY CHARGE: 7.00 EURO / passenger

4. Servicii pentru pasageri

NIVELUL UNITAR AL TARIFULUI: 15.00 EURO / pasager
TARIF DE SECURITATE: 7.00 EURO / pasager

7. Reductions

Temporarily, until 31.12.2027, the following discounts on charges are applicable on LRBS:

7. Reduceri

Temporar, până la data de 31.12.2027, următoarele reduceri aferente tarifelor sunt aplicabile pe LRBS:

7.1 Landing charge

Nr. of landings/month	Discount landing rate	Reduced rate (EURO)
4-8	5%	8.08
9-12	10%	7.65
13-20	15%	7.23
21-40	20%	6.80
41-60	25%	6.38
>61	30%	5.95

7.1 Tarif de aterizare

Nr. de aterizări/lună	Reducere tarif aterizare	Tarif redus (EURO)
4-8	5%	8.08
9-12	10%	7.65
13-20	15%	7.23
21-40	20%	6.80
41-60	25%	6.38
>61	30%	5.95

7.2 Passenger service

No. of total embarked passengers/month	Discount rates for embarked passengers	Reduced rate (EURO)
3000 - 4999	10%	13.50
5000 - 5999	20%	12.00
> 6000	30%	10.50

7.2 Servicii pentru pasageri

Nr. pasageri îmbarcați total/lună	Reducere pasageri îmbarcați	Tarif redus (EURO)
3000 - 4999	10%	13.50
5000 - 5999	20%	12.00
> 6000	30%	10.50

7.3 Parking charge

A discount rate of 25% is applied for the parking charge between W: 2000-0400; S: 1900-0300.

7.3. Tariful de staționare

Se aplică o reducere de 25% la tariful de staționare în intervalul W: 2000-0400; S: 1900-0300.

AIP SUP 02/23 is cancelled.
This AIP Supplement replaces AIP SUP 03/23.
This AIP Supplement is valid until 31 DEC 2027.

AIP SUP 02/23 este anulat.
Acest Supliment AIP înlocuiește AIP SUP 03/23.
Acest Supliment AIP este valid până la 31 DEC 2027.

- END -

- SFÂRȘIT -